Name

Mark Blankensop
Jeanie D’Amora
Michelle Jensen

Vacant

Jorge Gonzalez
Chris Faehling
Ben Bolton

Matt Koepnick
Lynn Phelps

Tim Faust

Amy Dunn
Sabrina Wente

Grey Lentsch

Nevada Division of Forestry — Employee Roster, Las Vegas Office
4747 West Veags Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89108-2135

Business Phone (702) 486-5123

Administration

Position Office #

Regional Manager 486-5123
Accounting Asst llI 486-5123
Admin Asst |l 486-5123

Fire Program

Fire Management Officer 486-5123
Battalion Chief 486-5123
Fire Protection Officer (775) 962-5543
Forester | 486-5123

Resource Program

486-5123
486-5123

Resource Management Officer
Urban Forestry Assistant

Camp Program

Southern Zone Section Chief 486-5123

Las Vegas Nursery
Nursery Manager 486-5411

Conservation Aid

Equipment Support Facility

Equipment Mechanic 486-3498

Fax (702) 486-5186

Email
mblankensop@forestry.nv.gov
jdamora@forestry.nv.gov
mjensen@forestry.nv.gov

mblankensop@forestry.nv.gov
jogonzalez@forestry.nv.gov
cfaehling@forestry.nv.gov
bbolton@forestry.nv.gov

mkoepnick@forestry.nv.gov
Iphelps@forestry.nv.gov

tfaust@forestry.nv.gov

LasVegasNursery@forestry.nv.gov

glentsch@forestry.nv.gov



